Canaan Board of Selectmen September 25, 2017 Warrant #34 Garrett Buzzell & Jeffrey Clarke attending Dan Harriman absent

Chairman Buzzell called the meeting to order at 6:00pm at the Canaan Town Office for the purpose of conducting a selectmen's meeting

Chairman Buzzell motions to open the junkyard hearing Jeff Clarke 2nd

Minutes: Chairman Buzzell motions to approve the minutes without reading aloud, Jeff Clarke

Comments from Selectmen: none Comments from public: none

ACO: Dave Huff present for department head meeting

CEO: Chairman Buzzell motions to sign Joe Santos junkyard permit, Jeff Clarke 2nd
Chairman Buzzell motions to close the junkyard hearing at 6:15pm, Jeff Clarke 2nd

GA: Cindy Clarke present for department head meeting

Chairman Buzzell motions to sign the annual general assistance ordinance, Jeff Clarke 2nd

Library: Dixie Ring new department head present

SWRB: Don Chute present department head meeting

Road Commissioner: Jeff Clarke motions to accept the anonymous \$1000.00 gravel donation for Notch Rd. Garrett Buzzell 2nd

Sexton: David Hart present for department head meeting
Planning Board: Chairman Paula Robinson present for department head meeting

Tax Collector & Treasurer: Chairman Buzzell motions approving the financial report, Jeff Clarke

Chairman Buzzell motions approving the withdrawal of \$839.40 from reserve new plow truck fund for (J&J Graphics & Yankee Communications bills) Jeff Clarke 2nd

Chairman Buzzell motions approving the deposit into Veterans Memorial Reserve account the donation of \$50.00 (Braga) Jeff Clarke 2nd

Chairman Buzzell motions approving the journal entries, Jeff Clarke 2nd

Chairman Buzzell motions approving the acknowledgment of the monthly bank reconciliations, Jeff Clarke 2nd

Warrant #34: Chairman Buzzell motions approving warrant #34 in the amount of \$196,310.82 Jeff Clarke 2nd

New Business: Acknowledging the letter from Meta Hart

Chairman Buzzell motions to adjourn at 7:22pm, Jeff Clarke 2nd

R<mark>espectfully,</mark> B<mark>etsy Holt</mark> Selectmen Secretary